

(If you have any questions please call Ruth Hucke @ 432-837-0254)

2600 Highway 118 N. \*Alpine, TX\* 432-837-3447

Dear Diane Moore, CEO of BBRMC,

I am the owner or agent for the owner of the property described below which is currently being exhibited in and by Big Bend Regional Medical Center. In consideration of the hospital's exhibition of the same, which exhibition I do consider to be a good and valuable consideration, and which exhibition shall accrue to my benefit, I do hereby agree to release, indemnify and hold harmless, Big Bend Regional Medical Center, any of its agents, employees or customers, as a result of or in connection with any damage, loss theft of any nature and kind that may result to the property described below.

This release and indemnification is being made and given by me in order to induce Big Bend Regional Medical Center to exhibit said property, and it is my understanding that in the absence of such release and indemnification, Big Bend Regional Medical Center would be unable to do so. Since, as set forth above, I do consider it to be a benefit to me for Big Bend Regional Medical Center to so exhibit the property, this release and indemnification is given as bargained for exchange in return for such benefit.

·